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Celebrating 50 years of Golf Fellowship

Presidents Message

Hello everyone! The year of 2012 has started off great! | hope that you

have been able to play in one or more of the tournaments that are on our
schedule so far. The turnout has been fantastic and the weather has been
favorable so far. Let’s keep our fingers crossed for great weather the rest of the year so we can
continue to enjoy the many rounds of golf still on our RGC schedule.

It is time to start directing an interest towards our clubs junior golf tournament, The David
Oxley Junior Memorial. For the new members to our club, we host annually, a golf tournament
for junior golfers in tribute to David Oxley Jr. who tragically lost his life in a boating accident.
This is the forty fifth year, The Roseville Golf Club has hosted this Premier Event. To be able to
provide a great experience for junior Golfers in northern California requires a large amount of
participation. We need your valuable Volunteer help to make this happen. The tournament is
going to be on June 11 this year. That is a Monday, and most of you will have to work that day. |
might suggest that, if you could, take a day off and volunteer at this tournament. The rewards
will be great as the young golfers finish with a smile on their faces and gratitude in their hearts.
Should you not be able to volunteer on the day of the tournament, you could make a monetary
donation. Donations can be made thru PayPal or you can send a check to our P.O. Box. Please
help, however you can. Our club would not be able to host this great event, without the
combined efforts of its membership.

Don’t forget to attend our open meeting at The Legends and Hero’s snack bar at Diamond Oaks
Thursday Night, April 19" at 6:30P.M.

See you on the course!
Tim Bryan

President Roseville Golf Club



| .2X Vice President’s Message

It’s already April of 2012! Where is the time going? We’ve had some great tournaments with
many more to come. Also to come is our Christmas Party in December. If you recall the last
Newsletter, | said that the 1°* was our preferred date. Well, we were able to confirm the 1% as
the date. | know it’s early, but mark your calendars and plan to come to the party. It will be a
lot of fun.

We will hold the party again at the Sierra View Country Club in the large room. We have the
menu tied down but we’ve yet to determine the price. As we finalize details, we will keep you
informed through the Newsletter.

Freida, Rick and | all took the NCGA Rules seminar at Granite Bay GC. | did not find out how
Freida did, but Rick and | both did not achieve the 80% passing score. | missed by two questions
and Rick missed a few more. Oh well, there’s always next year.

Dick Hunt

RGC Vice-President



Tournament Director’s Message

Here it is April and we have been fortunate so far this year, in
that, we have been able to play golf in very good conditions. We
need the rain that’s for sure, but if you are a golfer, rain is the last
thing you want to see while playing a round. The good weather
has resulted in very successful turnouts for all of our winter

tournaments and | hope that will carry over into spring.

We have a number of appealing play dates on the horizon to be sure so sign up early and guarantee
your self a spot in the field. This month we will be focusing on the Zone Qualifier. This is a team event
and you should have yourself a partner before entering this tournament. Although we will try and
assist you it is not the responsibility of the committee to find a partner for you. Since most players
are signing up by the due date we have fewer and fewer people on standby lists so the opportunity
to find a partner will be slim at best. If you are looking for a partner, the best way to communicate
your needs would be to utilize the new “Message Board” feature that can now be found on the RGC
website. This is much more effective and will result in you finding someone you want to play with
rather than playing with someone that the committee chooses for you.

We will also introduce the new weekday events this month. These will be run just the same as any
other RGC event and you must be an RGC member to participate. There will be a due date and a play
date. The winnings will be posted to your accounts at Diamond Oaks. We will also run a skins game
and the events will be flighted. We will use GHIN handicaps only and the handicap you will play to on
the “play date,” will be determined by the handicap that you carry on the “due date.” The due dates
and play dates are shown on the tournament schedule which can be found on the RGC website.

As stated in earlier an e-mail, our play date at Somersett Country Club in Reno was cancelled by that
facility. They did, however, find us a venue at Arrow Creek also in Reno, for the same day, same time,
same price, with all of the same amenities. The folks at Somersett would definitely like to have us
utilize their facilities next year and we may look at that scenario with some conditions put in place.

Also in 2013, we will have to find a different venue to play in Monterey other than Poppy Hills. As
you have no doubt heard, the entire course will be closed for the entire 2013 season for a complete
renovation of the course and the facilities.

If you have any special needs or requests, as far as tournaments are concerned, don’t hesitate to
contact me by e-mail or phone.

Neil Thomas

RGCTD



Tournament Bookkeeper’s Message

Many of our members have been asking about how to add notes to their
entries when using PayPal.

Start with the RGC tournament schedule as posted on our website. Simply

select the tournament you want to play in, click on “cost” and the website
directly links you to the PayPal secure payment site. (If you are only signing up for one
tournament skip the next paragraph.)

If you wish to play in more than one tournament, when you see your shopping cart, select
“Continue Shopping” and you will be returned to the tournament PayPal "blue" page”, and
from there click the "back button" on the browser to return to the tournament schedule. You
can add all the tournaments for the remainder of the year if you wish.

As you choose a way to pay, PayPal asks if you have an account.

If you have a PayPal account, proceed by entering your email address and password. Then,
continue to the next page, where you will your order details on the left side. On the right you
see your shipping address. Directly below you shipping address you will see “Note to seller:

Add
J". Click on “Add” and enter the note that you want to send to the Tournament Director or
Tournament Bookkeeper.

If you don’t have a PayPal account, now is the time to set one up. If you don’t want a PayPal
account, select the bottom hyperlink that takes you to the credit card section. Enter your credit

Add
card information. Click on “Review and continue”. You should now see “Note to seller:

2

Enter the note you want to send, for example, whom you want as a partner in the next event or
your foursome.

It’s as simple as that.

Doug Smith

RGC Tournament Bookkeeper



Rules Committee Message

This year we have few new rules and decisions you should know. This quarter | will explain two
related changes:

1. Definition: “Addressing the ball — A player has addressed the ball when he has grounded
his club immediately in front of or immediately behind the ball whether or not he has
taken his stance.”

This is important because it eliminates addressing the ball in a hazard as you cannot ground
your club in a hazard. It also means you have addressed the ball on the green or elsewhere as
soon as you have touched the ground as described above.

2. Rule 18-2b Ball Moving After Address

“If a players ball in play moves after he has addressed it (other than as a result of a stroke) the
player is deemed to have moved the ball and incurs a penalty of one stroke.”

“A new Exception is added that exonerates the player if his ball moves after it has been
addressed when it is known or virtually certain that he did not cause the ball to move. For
example, if it is a gust of wind that moves the ball after it has been addressed, there is no
penalty and the ball is played from its new position.”

This is a significant change. I’'m sure many of you have seen or experienced the wind causing a
ball to move. That particular penalty is now a thing of the past.

It is important to note that gravity is specifically not considered an element that should be
considered when applying the Exception. If the ball moves after it has been addressed and
there is no wind, water or other element to cause it to move the player is deemed to have
caused the ball to move. The ball must be replaced and the player is assessed a one stroke
penalty. (Decision 18-2b/11) So make certain the ball is completely at rest before you address
it.

I am happy to discuss this and any other rules at the open meeting.

Rick Rusk

Rules Chair



Webmaster Message

Hello RGC Members:

There is a new feature on the Roseville Golf Club website that you will want to check out; the
RGC Message Board. Just click the “RGC Message Board” link at the top of the home page. We
have implemented the message board as a means for members, on their own, to find playing
partners for team events ahead of time and remove that responsibility from the tournament
director. If you want to play in a team event and do not have a playing partner, post a message
on the message board or reply to a message someone else has already posted. Do this well in
advance of the tournament entry deadline to give you time to exchange contact information
and get your entry forms in to the tournament director. When posting a message for a playing
partner (or replying to a message), don't forget to include: the name of the event, your name
and contact information and maybe your handicap. Try to keep the messages short and to the
point. Also, feel free to use the message board to find playing partners anytime for just a fun
round of golf. This would be a great way, especially new members, to meet other members in
the club. So, start posting today, and have fun. If you have not been to the RGC website, you
can find it at www.rosevillegolfclub.com.

Steve Ries

RGC Webmaster
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Open Meeting
Diamond Oaks
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Month

January

February

March

April

May

Play
Date

1-Jan

14-Jan

19-Jan

29-Jan

18-Feb

3-Mar
4-Mar
11-Mar

4-Apr

7-Apr
14-Apr

15-Apr

17-Apr
19-Apr

29-Apr

5-May

Sunday

Saturday

Thursday

Sunday

Saturday

Saturday
Sunday
Sunday

Wednesday

Saturday
Saturday

Sunday

Tuesday
Thursday

Sunday

Saturday

2012 RGC Tournament Schedulel
All tournament entry fees must be paid by 6:00 PM on the "Due Date"

Start
Time

9:05

6:30 PM
9:05

(8:00
am)

9:05

9:05
9:05
9:05

6:00 PM

10:00
9:05

9:05

8:02
6:30 PM

9:05

9:05

Cost

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$15.00

$30.00

$55.00

$30.00

$10.00

$15.00

$30.00

Due
Date

6-Jan

20-Jan

10-Feb

24-Feb

16-Mar

6-Apr

10-Apr

20-Apr

27-Apr

Name of Event

Eclectic

Starting with the Super Bowl, we will track your best
scores on

each hole for the entire year.

Captain & Crew
(Blind draw for teams)

Open Meeting
Super Bowl-Open to all members (stroke play)
(shotgun depending on size of field)

NCGA 4-Ball Qualifier Regular & Senior Division 2-
Man Teams

See below for qualifications for major events. All
teams are

eligible for the prize fund.

Men will play from Blue Tees

54-Hole Team (Better Ball)

54-Hole Team (Scramble)

54-Hole Team (Chapman Scotch)

See below ** Qualifications for Major Events" All
teams are

eligible for prize fund.

Twilight League meeting and sign up at D.O. snack bar

Sunset Whitney, includes, Green Fees, Cart, and Prize
fund

NCGA Zone Qualifier

Two man teams Better Ball. Winners advance to
Regionals.

See below **Qualifications for Major events. All teams
are

eligible for prize fund.

Men will play from Blue Tees.

Day on the Oaks # 1 (Weekday event)
Open Meeting
RGC Masters (stroke) Open to all members

54-Hole Individual-Stroke play. 3-day total score. Daily
prizes



June

July

August

6-May
12-May

26-May

3-Jun

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

22-Jun

26-Jun

7-Jul

14-Jul
19-Jul

5-Aug

11-Aug

18-Aug

19-Aug

25-Aug
26-Aug

21-Aug

Sunday
Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Friday

Tuesday

Saturday

Saturday
Thursday

Sunday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Tuesday

9:05
9:05

9:05

9:05

11:50

8:00

(shotgun

?)

9:00

5:30 PM
6:00 PM

8:02

9:05

10:00
6:30 PM

9:05

9:05
9:05
9:05
9:05

8:02

$10.00

$15.00

$80.00

$80.00

$5.00

$10.00

$10.00

$80.00

$10.00

$30.00

$10.00

18-May

25-May

11-May

11-May

(day of)

19-Jun

29-Jun

15-Jun

27-Jul

10-Aug

14-Aug

This is our Net Club Championship event. All three
days

count as Eclectic. See below *Qualifications for Majo
events. All players eligible for prize fund. Limit 80
players

Memorial (stroke) open to all members

NCGA Net Amateur- (stroke) Open to all members
See below **Qualifications for Major events. All
players are

eligible for prize fund.

Men will play from the Blue Tees.

Somersett Golf & C.C., includes, Green Fees, Cart,
Range and Prize Fund

Lakeridge Golf Club, includes Green Fees, Cart and
Prize Fund.

The David Oxley Junior Golf Tournamnt
Volunteers and donations needed

Putting Championship (Match Play) Open to all
members
Matches start

Day on the Oaks # 2 (Weekday event)
Firecracker- (stroke) Open to all members

Rancho Solano, includes Green Fees, Cart, and Prize
Fund

Open Meeting

2-Person Best Ball Blind Draw
Net Event and Eclectic event. You must Putt out.

Rose Cup Qualifier

Diamond Oaks event. Qualifiers get two days paid green
and will

represent Diamond Oaks against three other courses.

Club Championship, Scratch Qualifying Round
1st Round

2nd Round

Final and Consolation

See Qualifications for Major Events (below)
(Match Play)

Day on the Oaks # 3 (Weekday event)



September 2-Sep

15-Sep

20-Sep
October 2-Oct
13-Oct

14-Oct

28-Oct

November 10-Nov

December TBA

9-Dec

Sunday

Saturday

Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

9:05

9:05

6:30 PM
8:02
11:20
9:00

shotgun

2

9:05

9:05

9:05

QUALIFICATIONS FOR MAJOR EVENTS:
You may qualify to win overall or advance to the finals if you meet one of the following:

$10.00

$20.00

$10.00

$105.00

$125.00

$10.00

$15.00

$10.00

24-Aug

7-Sep

25-Sep
14-Sep

14-Sep

19-Oct

2-Nov

30-Nov

Labor Day Tournament (stroke)

Invitational Event.
Bring a friend or play with another RGC member

Open Meeting
Day on the Oaks # 4 (Weekday event)
Poppy Hills, includes Green Fees, Cart and Prize Funt

Carmel Valley Ranch C.C., Includes Green Fees, Cart,
Range, Prize Fund

Past Presidents (Stroke Play) Open to all members

Turkey Shoot (stroke)

Tournament of Champions (stroke) This is a tournamen
ina

tournament for anyone that has won low gross or low net
during the year.

Christmas Party
Eclectic Final (stroke)

26 TOURNAMENTS OVER 34 PLAYDATES
6 AWAY TOURNAMENTS

1) Must have 20 Game NCGA handicap and must have played 5 RGC play dates since June 1st of 2011 to qualify.

2) Must have 20 Game NCGA handicap, and be a member in good standing for the last five consecutive years with a minimum

of 10

RGC tournament scores

3) Men may play from Blue or White tees as previously selected.

4) N.C.G.A. events men will play from the Blue Tees



RGC TOURNAMENT ENTRY

NAME OF EVENT

DATE PLAYED GHIN #

PLAYERS NAME

REQUEST TO PLAY WITH

AMOUNT ENCLOSED $ TOURNAMENT DAY HELPER YES/NO

RGC TOURNAMENT ENTRY

NAME OF EVENT

DATE PLAYED GHIN #

PLAYERS NAME

REQUEST TO PLAY WITH

AMOUNT ENCLOSED $ TOURNAMENT DAY HELPER YES/NO

RGC TOURNAMENT ENTRY

NAME OF EVENT

DATE PLAYED GHIN #

PLAYERS NAME

REQUEST TO PLAY WITH

AMOUNT ENCLOSED $ TOURNAMENT DAY HELPER YES/NO
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The 45" Annual David Oxley Junior
Memorial Junior Golf Tournament

Open to Boys & Girls 8-17 years of age
J.G.A.N.C. Premier Points

Diamond Oaks Golf Course
Roseville, California

June 11, 2012

Free lunch
Prizes & Trophies
Limited Field
Entry Fee includes Green fees

ENTRY BLANK

NAME BOY.___ GIRL____
ADDRESS:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

PHONE:( ) - AGE._____ HDCP: JGANCH:

ENCLOSED ENTRY FEE

Boys 16-17, 14-15, 12-13, Girls 15-17, 12-14 18 HOLES-$25.00
Boys 10-11, 9 & under, Girls 11& under- 9HOLES-$15.00

NO entries postmarked before April 1, 2012 will be accepted and
NO entries will be accepted after May 14, 2012

Make checks payable to Roseville Golf Club






RGC David Oxley Junior Golf

Contribution
(Monday, June 11, 2012)

NAME:

Phone Number:

E-Mail Address:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED $

You may use Pay Pal or
Mail check or money order to:
Roseville Golf Club, PO Box 248, Roseville, CA. 85678







