

Celebrating 50 years of Golf Fellowship



Presidents Message

Hello everyone! The year of 2012 has started off great! I hope that you have been able to play in one or more of the tournaments that are on our schedule so far. The turnout has been fantastic and the weather has been

favorable so far. Let's keep our fingers crossed for great weather the rest of the year so we can continue to enjoy the many rounds of golf still on our RGC schedule.

It is time to start directing an interest towards our clubs junior golf tournament, The David Oxley Junior Memorial. For the new members to our club, we host annually, a golf tournament for junior golfers in tribute to David Oxley Jr. who tragically lost his life in a boating accident. This is the forty fifth year, The Roseville Golf Club has hosted this Premier Event. To be able to provide a great experience for junior Golfers in northern California requires a large amount of participation. We need your valuable Volunteer help to make this happen. The tournament is going to be on June 11 this year. That is a Monday, and most of you will have to work that day. I might suggest that, if you could, take a day off and volunteer at this tournament. The rewards will be great as the young golfers finish with a smile on their faces and gratitude in their hearts. Should you not be able to volunteer on the day of the tournament, you could make a monetary donation. Donations can be made thru PayPal or you can send a check to our P.O. Box. Please help, however you can. Our club would not be able to host this great event, without the combined efforts of its membership.

Don't forget to attend our open meeting at The Legends and Hero's snack bar at Diamond Oaks Thursday Night, April 19th at 6:30P.M.

See you on the course!

Tim Bryan

President Roseville Golf Club



Vice President's Message

It's already April of 2012! Where is the time going? We've had some great tournaments with many more to come. Also to come is our Christmas Party in December. If you recall the last Newsletter, I said that the 1st was our preferred date. Well, we were able to confirm the 1st as the date. I know it's early, but mark your calendars and plan to come to the party. It will be a lot of fun.

We will hold the party again at the Sierra View Country Club in the large room. We have the menu tied down but we've yet to determine the price. As we finalize details, we will keep you informed through the Newsletter.

Freida, Rick and I all took the NCGA Rules seminar at Granite Bay GC. I did not find out how Freida did, but Rick and I both did not achieve the 80% passing score. I missed by two questions and Rick missed a few more. Oh well, there's always next year.

Dick Hunt

RGC Vice-President



Tournament Director's Message

Here it is April and we have been fortunate so far this year, in that, we have been able to play golf in very good conditions. We need the rain that's for sure, but if you are a golfer, rain is the last thing you want to see while playing a round. The good weather has resulted in very successful turnouts for all of our winter tournaments and I hope that will carry over into spring.

We have a number of appealing play dates on the horizon to be sure so sign up early and guarantee your self a spot in the field. This month we will be focusing on the Zone Qualifier. This is a team event and you should have yourself a partner before entering this tournament. Although we will try and assist you it is not the responsibility of the committee to find a partner for you. Since most players are signing up by the due date we have fewer and fewer people on standby lists so the opportunity to find a partner will be slim at best. If you are looking for a partner, the best way to communicate your needs would be to utilize the new "Message Board" feature that can now be found on the RGC website. This is much more effective and will result in you finding someone you want to play with rather than playing with someone that the committee chooses for you.

We will also introduce the new weekday events this month. These will be run just the same as any other RGC event and you must be an RGC member to participate. There will be a due date and a play date. The winnings will be posted to your accounts at Diamond Oaks. We will also run a skins game and the events will be flighted. We will use GHIN handicaps only and the handicap you will play to on the "play date," will be determined by the handicap that you carry on the "due date." The due dates and play dates are shown on the tournament schedule which can be found on the RGC website.

As stated in earlier an e-mail, our play date at Somersett Country Club in Reno was cancelled by that facility. They did, however, find us a venue at Arrow Creek also in Reno, for the same day, same time, same price, with all of the same amenities. The folks at Somersett would definitely like to have us utilize their facilities next year and we may look at that scenario with some conditions put in place.

Also in 2013, we will have to find a different venue to play in Monterey other than Poppy Hills. As you have no doubt heard, the entire course will be closed for the entire 2013 season for a complete renovation of the course and the facilities.

If you have any special needs or requests, as far as tournaments are concerned, don't hesitate to contact me by e-mail or phone.

Neil Thomas

RGC TD



Tournament Bookkeeper's Message

Many of our members have been asking about how to add notes to their entries when using PayPal.

Start with the RGC tournament schedule as posted on our website. Simply select the tournament you want to play in, click on "cost" and the website

directly links you to the PayPal secure payment site. (If you are only signing up for one tournament skip the next paragraph.)

If you wish to play in more than one tournament, when you see your shopping cart, select "Continue Shopping" and you will be returned to the tournament PayPal "blue" page", and from there click the "back button" on the browser to return to the tournament schedule. You can add all the tournaments for the remainder of the year if you wish.

As you choose a way to pay, PayPal asks if you have an account.

If you have a PayPal account, proceed by entering your email address and password. Then, continue to the next page, where you will your order details on the left side. On the right you see your shipping address. Directly below you shipping address you will see "Note to seller:

". Click on "Add" and enter the note that you want to send to the Tournament Director or Tournament Bookkeeper.

If you don't have a PayPal account, now is the time to set one up. If you don't want a PayPal account, select the bottom hyperlink that takes you to the credit card section. Enter your credit

card information. Click on "Review and continue". You should now see "Note to seller: Add ". Enter the note you want to send, for example, whom you want as a partner in the next event or your foursome.

It's as simple as that.

Doug Smith

RGC Tournament Bookkeeper



Rules Committee Message

This year we have few new rules and decisions you should know. This quarter I will explain two related changes:

1. **Definition**: "Addressing the ball – A player has addressed the ball when he has grounded his club immediately in front of or immediately behind the ball whether or not he has taken his stance."

This is important because it eliminates addressing the ball in a hazard as you cannot ground your club in a hazard. It also means you have addressed the ball on the green or elsewhere as soon as you have touched the ground as described above.

2. Rule 18-2b Ball Moving After Address

"If a players ball in play moves after he has addressed it (other than as a result of a stroke) the player is deemed to have moved the ball and incurs a penalty of one stroke."

"A new Exception is added that exonerates the player if his ball moves after it has been addressed when it is known or virtually certain that he did not cause the ball to move. For example, if it is a gust of wind that moves the ball after it has been addressed, there is no penalty and the ball is played from its <u>new</u> position."

This is a significant change. I'm sure many of you have seen or experienced the wind causing a ball to move. That particular penalty is now a thing of the past.

It is important to note that gravity is specifically not considered an element that should be considered when applying the Exception. If the ball moves after it has been addressed and there is no wind, water or other element to cause it to move the player is deemed to have caused the ball to move. The ball must be replaced and the player is assessed a one stroke penalty. (Decision 18-2b/11) So make certain the ball is completely at rest before you address it.

I am happy to discuss this and any other rules at the open meeting.

Rick Rusk

Rules Chair



Webmaster Message

Hello RGC Members:

There is a new feature on the Roseville Golf Club website that you will want to check out; the RGC Message Board. Just click the "RGC Message Board" link at the top of the home page. We have implemented the message board as a means for members, on their own, to find playing partners for team events ahead of time and remove that responsibility from the tournament director. If you want to play in a team event and do not have a playing partner, post a message on the message board or reply to a message someone else has already posted. Do this well in advance of the tournament entry deadline to give you time to exchange contact information and get your entry forms in to the tournament director. When posting a message for a playing partner (or replying to a message), don't forget to include: the name of the event, your name and contact information and maybe your handicap. Try to keep the messages short and to the point. Also, feel free to use the message board to find playing partners anytime for just a fun round of golf. This would be a great way, especially new members, to meet other members in the club. So, start posting today, and have fun. If you have not been to the RGC website, you can find it at www.rosevillegolfclub.com.

Steve Ries

RGC Webmaster

APRIL 19, 2012

Open Meeting

Diamond Oaks

Legends & Heroes

6:30 PM



2012 RGC Tournament Schedule1 All tournament entry fees must be paid by 6:00 PM on the "Due Date"

Month	Play Date		Start Time	Cost	Due Date	Name of Event
January	1-Jan	Sunday		\$10.00		Eclectic Starting with the Super Bowl, we will track your best scores on each hole for the entire year.
	14-Jan	Saturday	9:05	\$10.00	6-Jan	Captain & Crew (Blind draw for teams)
	19-Jan	Thursday	6:30 PM			Open Meeting
	29-Jan	Sunday	9:05 (8:00	\$10.00	20-Jan	Super Bowl-Open to all members (stroke play)
			am)			(shotgun depending on size of field)
February	18-Feb	Saturday	9:05	\$15.00	10-Feb	NCGA 4-Ball Qualifier Regular & Senior Division 2- Man Teams See below for qualifications for major events. All teams are eligible for the prize fund. Men will play from Blue Tees
March	3-Mar 4-Mar 11-Mar	Saturday Sunday Sunday	9:05 9:05 9:05	\$30.00	24-Feb	54-Hole Team (Better Ball) 54-Hole Team (Scramble) 54-Hole Team (Chapman Scotch) See below ** Qualifications for Major Events" All teams are eligible for prize fund.
April	4-Apr	Wednesday	6:00 PM			Twilight League meeting and sign up at D.O. snack bar
	7-Apr	Saturday	10:00	\$55.00	16-Mar	Sunset Whitney, includes, Green Fees, Cart, and Prize fund
	14-Apr	Saturday	9:05	\$30.00	6-Apr	NCGA Zone Qualifier
	15-Apr	Sunday	9:05			Two man teams Better Ball. Winners advance to Regionals. See below **Qualifications for Major events. All teams are eligible for prize fund. Men will play from Blue Tees.
	17-Apr	Tuesday	8:02	\$10.00	10-Apr	Day on the Oaks # 1 (Weekday event)
	19-Apr	Thursday	6:30 PM			Open Meeting
	29-Apr	Sunday	9:05	\$15.00	20-Apr	RGC Masters (stroke) Open to all members
May	5-May	Saturday	9:05	\$30.00	27-Apr	54-Hole Individual-Stroke play. 3-day total score. Daily prizes

	6-May 12-May	Sunday Saturday	9:05 9:05			This is our Net Club Championship event. All three days count as Eclectic. See below **Qualifications for Majo events. All players eligible for prize fund. Limit 80 players
	26-May	Saturday	9:05	\$10.00	18-May	Memorial (stroke) open to all members
June	3-Jun	Sunday	9:05	\$15.00	25-May	NCGA Net Amateur- (stroke) Open to all members See below **Qualifications for Major events. All players are eligible for prize fund. Men will play from the Blue Tees.
	9-Jun	Saturday	11:50	\$80.00	11-May	Somersett Golf & C.C., includes, Green Fees, Cart, Range and Prize Fund
	10-Jun	Sunday	8:00	\$80.00	11-May	Lakeridge Golf Club, includes Green Fees, Cart and Prize Fund.
		-	(shotgun ?)	φου.σσ	. i may	
	11-Jun	Monday	9:00			The David Oxley Junior Golf Tournamnt Volunteers and donations needed
	22-Jun	Friday	5:30 PM 6:00 PM	\$5.00	(day of)	Putting Championship (Match Play) Open to all members Matches start
	26-Jun	Tuesday	8:02	\$10.00	19-Jun	Day on the Oaks # 2 (Weekday event)
July	7-Jul	Saturday	9:05	\$10.00	29-Jun	Firecracker- (stroke) Open to all members
	14-Jul	Saturday	10:00	\$80.00	15-Jun	Rancho Solano, includes Green Fees, Cart, and Prize Fund
	19-Jul	Thursday	6:30 PM			Open Meeting
August	5-Aug	Sunday	9:05	\$10.00	27-Jul	2-Person Best Ball Blind Draw Net Event and Eclectic event. You must Putt out.
	11-Aug	Saturday				Rose Cup Qualifier Diamond Oaks event. Qualifiers get two days paid green and will represent Diamond Oaks against three other courses.
	18-Aug	Saturday	9:05	\$30.00	10-Aug	Club Championship, Scratch Qualifying Round
	19-Aug 25-Aug	Sunday Saturday	9:05 9:05			1st Round 2nd Round
	26-Aug	Sunday	9:05			Final and Consolation See Qualifications for Major Events (below) (Match Play)
	21-Aug	Tuesday	8:02	\$10.00	14-Aug	Day on the Oaks # 3 (Weekday event)

September	2-Sep	Sunday	9:05	\$10.00	24-Aug	Labor Day Tournament (stroke)
	15-Sep	Saturday	9:05	\$20.00	7-Sep	Invitational Event. Bring a friend or play with another RGC member
	20-Sep	Thursday	6:30 PM			Open Meeting
October	2-Oct	Tuesday	8:02	\$10.00	25-Sep	Day on the Oaks # 4 (Weekday event)
	13-Oct	Saturday	11:20	\$105.00	14-Sep	Poppy Hills, includes Green Fees, Cart and Prize Functional Valley Ranch C.C., Includes Green Fees, Cart,
	14-Oct	Sunday	9:00	\$125.00	14-Sep	Range, Prize Fund
		,	shotgun ?			
	28-Oct	Sunday	9:05	\$10.00	19-Oct	Past Presidents (Stroke Play) Open to all members
November	10-Nov	Saturday	9:05	\$15.00	2-Nov	Turkey Shoot (stroke) Tournament of Champions (stroke) This is a tournament in a tournament for anyone that has won low gross or low net during the year.
December	ТВА	Saturday				Christmas Party
	9-Dec	Sunday	9:05	\$10.00	30-Nov	Eclectic Final (stroke)
						26 TOURNAMENTS OVER 34 PLAYDATES

QUALIFICATIONS FOR MAJOR EVENTS:

You may qualify to win overall or advance to the finals if you meet one of the following:

- 1) Must have 20 Game NCGA handicap and must have played 5 RGC play dates since June 1st of 2011 to qualify.
- 2) Must have 20 Game NCGA handicap, and be a member in good standing for the last five consecutive years with a minimum of 10

6 AWAY TOURNAMENTS

RGC tournament scores

- 3) Men may play from Blue or White tees as previously selected.
- 4) N.C.G.A. events men will play from the Blue Tees

RGC TOURNAMENT ENTRY				
NAME OF EVENT				
DATE PLAYED	GHIN #			
PLAYERS NAME	Roseville Golf Club			
REQUEST TO PLAY WITH				
AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$	TOURNAMENT DAY HELPER YES / NO			

RGC TOURNAMENT ENTRY				
NAME OF EVENT				
DATE PLAYED GHIN#				
PLAYERS NAME				
REQUEST TO PLAY WITH				
AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$TOURNAMENT DAY HELPER YES / NO				

RGC TOURNAMENT ENTRY				
NAME OF EVENT				
DATE PLAYED	GHIN #			
PLAYERS NAME	Roseville Golf Club			
REQUEST TO PLAY WITH				
AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$	TOURNAMENT DAY HELPER YES / NO			



Presents

The 45th Annual David Oxley Junior Memorial Junior Golf Tournament

Open to Boys & Girls 8-17 years of age

J.G.A.N.C. Premier Points

Diamond Oaks Golf Course Roseville, California

June 11, 2012

Free lunch
Prizes & Trophies
Limited Field
Entry Fee includes Green fees

	ENTRY E	BLANK			
NAME			BOY:	GIRL:	
ADDRESS:					
E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
PHONE: ()	AGE:	HDCP:	JGAN(C#:	

ENCLOSED ENTRY FEE

Boys 16-17, 14-15, 12-13, Girls 15-17, 12-14 **18 HOLES-\$25.00** Boys 10-11, 9 & under, Girls 11& under- **9HOLES-\$15.00**

NO entries postmarked before April 1, 2012 will be accepted and NO entries will be accepted after May 14, 2012

Make checks payable to Roseville Golf Club

RGC David Oxley Junior Golf Contribution

(Monday, June 11, 2012)

	(Monday, June 11, 2012)	
NAME:		
Phone Number:	Roseville Golf Club	
E-Mail Address:	Roseville Golf Club	
AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$		
You may use Pay Pal or Mail check or money order to: Roseville Golf Club, PO Box 248, Ro	oseville, CA. 85678	